
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
11 
98 

101 
145 
08 
82 
10 
47 
19 
23 
4 

45 
25 

Class 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SMSE
SMT 
SMSE

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
5 
3 
4 
6 
1 
7 
2 

Name 
Wesley Saunders 
Max Schweid 
Mical Fountain 
Harley Scuffil 
Luis Millares 
Norman Fuller 
Enrique Tamayo 
Les A Czaczyk 
John Lettieri 
Erving Rodriguez 
Mike Tabernero 
David Levin 
David Holland 

City ST 
Hobe Sound FL 
Boca Raton FL 
Alva FL 
Naples FL 
Palmetto Bay FL 
Key West FL 
Miami FL 
Jupiter FL 
Williston VT 
Orlando  FL 
Palmetto Bay FL 
Frederick  Md 
Sebring  FL 

Best Tm 
1:42.602 
1:42.594 
1:41.846 
1:41.928 
1:42.653 
1:44.294 
1:44.798 
1:45.310 
1:44.982 
1:47.216 
1:46.238 
1:45.865 
1:46.327 

Member_ID
4561906 
679837 
1311430 
6442789 
518039 
2351435 
9302854 
507829 
2512442 
0292604 
3812335 
1232147 
0366997 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

Reg. 
FLA 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
FLA 
FLA 
FLA 
FLA 
FLA 
CFR 
FLA 
FLA 
CFR 

Make-Model 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time 20:54:922 

Printed: 5/14/2023 1:19:34 PM 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Stu Cowitt, Chief Steward - Sanction: 23-R-59483, 23-TERG-60482 

N - Number illegible  

T- Transponder not working properly.

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.027 

Avg. Speed 

79.176 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.846 

Best Speed 

81.299 

Best Lap by 

101 - Mical Fountain 

Joyce Bakels Memorial Races 

Group 3: SM 

G3 Race 2 SARRC 20m 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:40:04 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

5/14/2023 09:00 AM 

Official


